Retention Rates of Degree/Certificate Seeking Students

FA19 to FA20

All Students*

Full Time Students

Part Time Students

First Time Students @NHS College (incl transfer)
Non-First-Time Students @NHS College
Al/AN Students

Non Al/AN Students

Female

Male

Male First Time (@NHSC) Students
Female First Time (@NHSC) Students
Single (No Dependents) Students
Single (Dependents) Students
Married (No Dependents) Students
Married (Dependents) Students
Female - Under 22

Female - 22-25

Female - 26-35

Female - 36-45

Female - Over 45

Male - Under 22

Male - 22-25

Male - 26-35

Male - 36-45

Male - Over 45

All - Under 22

All - 22-25

All - 26-35

All - 36-45

All - Over 45

Female First Time w/Dependents under age 22

*Dual Credit and Non-Degree Seeking Students are not included
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Graduated Came Back Total Retention Rate

49.7%
53.4%
40.4%
42.9%
41.4%
48.7%
61.5%
50.9%
46.9%
53.3%
38.2%
48.9%
46.7%
50.0%
57.1%
43.2%
70.0%
42.4%
64.3%
62.5%
50.0%
18.2%
46.7%
42.9%
100.0%
44.9%
51.6%
43.8%
57.1%
66.7%
100.0%



FA19 to FA20

Addiction Studies

Business Administration
Computer Science

Early Childhood, Certificate
Early Childhood, AS
Elementary Education, AS
Elementary Education, BS
Equine Studies
Environmental Science, AS
Environmental Science, BS
General Studies

Human Services
Mathematics

Marketing Entrepreneurship
Native American Studies, AA
Native American Studies, BA
PreEngineering

Science

Welding

* Major of Student in Fall 2020

Graduated Came Back Total
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Retention Rate

0.0%
38.7%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
66.7%
100.0%
57.1%
46.2%
100.0%
43.5%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
54.5%
100.0%
54.5%
100.0%
50.0%



