## Retention Rates of Degree/Certificate Seeking Students

FA19 to FA20	Graduated	Came Back	Total	Retention Rate
All Students*	17	64	163	49.7%
Full Time Students	11	51	116	53.4%
Part Time Students	6	13	47	40.4%
First Time Students @NHS College (incl transfer)	4	17	49	42.9%
Non-First-Time Students @NHS College	1	45	111	41.4%
AI/AN Students	16	57	150	48.7%
Non AI/AN Students	1	7	13	61.5%
Female	10	48	114	50.9%
Male	7	16	49	46.9%
Male First Time (@NHSC) Students	3	5	15	53.3%
Female First Time (@NHSC) Students	1	12	34	38.2%
Single (No Dependents) Students	5	38	88	48.9%
Single (Dependents) Students	4	17	45	46.7%
Married (No Dependents) Students	0	1	2	50.0%
Married (Dependents) Students	4	4	14	57.1%
Female - Under 22	0	16	37	43.2%
Female - 22-25	4	10	20	70.0%
Female - 26-35	3	11	33	42.4%
Female - 36-45	1	8	14	64.3%
Female - Over 45	2	3	8	62.5%
Male - Under 22	0	6	12	50.0%
Male - 22-25	1	1	11	18.2%
Male - 26-35	2	5	15	46.7%
Male - 36-45	1	2	7	42.9%
Male - Over 45	1	0	1	100.0%
All - Under 22	0	22	49	44.9%
All - 22-25	5	11	31	51.6%
All - 26-35	5	16	48	43.8%
All - 36-45	2	10	21	57.1%
All - Over 45	3	3	9	66.7%
Female First Time w/Dependents under age 22	0	1	1	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Dual Credit and Non-Degree Seeking Students are not included

FA19 to FA20	Graduated	Came Back	Total	<b>Retention Rate</b>
Addiction Studies	0	0	0	0.0%
<b>Business Administration</b>	5	7	31	38.7%
Computer Science	0	2	2	100.0%
Early Childhood, Certificate	0	0	0	0.0%
Early Childhood, AS	0	0	1	0.0%
Elementary Education, AS	0	6	9	66.7%
Elementary Education, BS	1	0	1	100.0%
Equine Studies	0	4	7	57.1%
Environmental Science, AS	0	6	13	46.2%
Environmental Science, BS	1	2	3	100.0%
General Studies	4	16	46	43.5%
Human Services	0	7	14	50.0%
Mathematics	0	0	0	0.0%
Marketing Entrepreneurship	0	0	0	0.0%
Native American Studies, AA	1	5	11	54.5%
Native American Studies, BA	0	1	1	100.0%
PreEngineering	0	6	11	54.5%
Science	0	2	2	100.0%
Welding	5	0	10	50.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Major of Student in Fall 2020